

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

P1861-22 STEAM BOILER CSD-1 AND MONTHLY INSPECTIONS – CITY WIDE

OPENING: 3/29/22

FM PAGE 1 OF 7 (SUMMARY PAGE)

		REQ: #	ACCOUNT: #		
			JOSEPH M DAY COMPANY SAGINAW, MI KYLE GRADOWSKI kyle@josephmday.com	JOHNSON & WOOD MECHANICAL SAGINAW, MI STEVEN E. WALSH stevenw@johnsonwoodllc.com	DETROIT BOILER COMPANY DETROIT, MI LAURA SNYDER ljohnson@detroitboilerco.com
	FIRST YEAR: OCT 2022 THRU APRIL 2023				
1	MONTHLY SEASONAL INSPECTIONS	TOTAL	\$6408.00	\$17,400.00	\$27,524.28 \$31,456.32 **
2	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS	TOTAL	\$1,944.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,650.00
	FIRST YEAR TOTAL COST		\$8,352.00	\$20,600.00	\$34,106.32
	SECOND YEAR: OCT 2023 THRU APRIL 2024				
3	MONTHLY SEASONAL INSPECTIONS	TOTAL	\$6408.00	\$17,600.00	\$27,804.28 \$31,776.28 ***
4	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS	TOTAL	\$1,944.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,800.00
	SECOND YEAR TOTAL COST		\$8,352.00	\$20,800.00	\$34,576.28
	THIRD YEAR: OCT 2024 THRU APRIL 2025				
5	MONTHLY SEASONAL INSPECTIONS	TOTAL	\$6,408.00	\$17,800.00	\$32,096.32
6	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS	TOTAL	\$1,944.00	\$400.00 \$3,200.00 *	\$3,000.00
	THIRD YEAR TOTAL COST		\$8,352.00	\$21,000.00	\$35,096.32
	TOTAL COST FOR ALL 3 YEARS		\$25,056.00	\$62,400.00	\$103,778.92
	ATTENDED WALK-THRU:		Y	Y	Y
	PAYMENT TERMS:		NET 30	QUARTERLY	NET 30
	DELIVERY LEAD TIME:		TO BE SCHEDULED WITH CUSTOMER	45 DAYS	NA

*Addition error; Total cost is \$3,200.00

**Addition error; Total cost is \$31,456.32

***Addition error; Total cost is \$31,776.28

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

P1861-22 STEAM BOILER CSD-1 AND MONTHLY INSPECTIONS – CITY WIDE

OPENING: 3/29/22

FM PAGE 2 OF 7

		REQ: #	ACCOUNT: #		
			JOSEPH M DAY COMPANY SAGINAW, MI KYLE GRADOWSKI kyle@josephmday.com	JOHNSON & WOOD MECHANICAL SAGINAW, MI STEVEN E. WALSH stevenw@johnsonwoodllc.com	DETROIT BOILER COMPANY DETROIT, MI LAURA SNYDER johnson@detroitboilerco.com
		UOM			
	FIRST YEAR – 10/2022 – 4/2023				
1	CITY HALL OLD GARAGE KEWANEE MIR331257				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,932.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$331.25
	CITY HALL OLD GARAGE 2010 LES INC MIR426482				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,932.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$331.25
2	FOREST LAWN CEMETERY SLANT FIN MIR332978				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,932.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$331.25
3	GREEN POINT NATURE CENTER MCCLAIN R381694				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,932.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$331.25
4	MERRILL PARK A.O. SMITH R321938				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,932.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$331.25
	MERRILL PARK BURNHAM R321938				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,932.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$331.25

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

P1861-22 STEAM BOILER CSD-1 AND MONTHLY INSPECTIONS – CITY WIDE

OPENING: 3/29/22

FM PAGE 4 OF 7

		REQ: #			ACCOUNT: #
			JOSEPH M DAY COMPANY SAGINAW, MI	JOHNSON & WOOD MECHANICAL SAGINAW, MI	DETROIT BOILER COMPANY DETROIT, MI
			KYLE GRADOWSKI kyle@josephmday.com	STEVEN E. WALSH stevenw@johnsonwoodllc.com	LAURA SNYDER ljohnson@detroitboilerco.com
		UOM			
	SECOND YEAR – 10/2023 – 4/2024				
1	CITY HALL OLD GARAGE KEWANEE MIR331257				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,972.00
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
	CITY HALL OLD GARAGE 2010 LES INC MIR426482				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,972.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
2	FOREST LAWN CEMETERY SLANT FIN MIR332978				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,972.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
3	GREEN POINT NATURE CENTER MCCLAIN R381694				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,972.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
4	MERRILL PARK A.O. SMITH R321938				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,972.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
	MERRILL PARK BURNHAM R321938				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,972.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$350.00

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

P1861-22 STEAM BOILER CSD-1 AND MONTHLY INSPECTIONS – CITY WIDE

OPENING: 3/29/22

FM PAGE 5 OF 7

		REQ: #	ACCOUNT: #		
			JOSEPH M DAY COMPANY SAGINAW, MI	JOHNSON & WOOD MECHANICAL SAGINAW, MI	DETROIT BOILER COMPANY DETROIT, MI
			KYLE GRADOWSKI kyle@josephmday.com	STEVEN E. WALSH stevenw@johnsonwoodllc.com	LAURA SNYDER ljohnson@detroitboilerco.com
		UOM			
	SECOND YEAR – 10/2023 – 4/2024				
5	POLICE DEPT AJAX MIR327344				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,972.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
	POLICE DEPT AJAX MIR337345				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,972.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
	MONTHLY SEASONAL INSPECTIONS		\$6,408.00	\$17,600.00	\$27,804.28 \$31,776.28
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS		\$1,944.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,800.00
	TOTAL PRICE SECOND YEAR:		\$8,352.00	\$20,800.00	\$34,576.28

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

P1861-22 STEAM BOILER CSD-1 AND MONTHLY INSPECTIONS – CITY WIDE

OPENING: 3/29/22

FM PAGE 6 OF 7

		REQ: #	ACCOUNT: #		
			JOSEPH M DAY COMPANY SAGINAW, MI KYLE GRADOWSKI kyle@josephmday.com	JOHNSON & WOOD MECHANICAL SAGINAW, MI STEVEN E. WALSH stevenw@johnsonwoodllc.com	DETROIT BOILER COMPANY DETROIT, MI LAURA SNYDER johnson@detroitboilerco.com
		UOM			
	THIRD YEAR – 10/2024 – 4/2025				
1	CITY HALL OLD GARAGE KEWANEE MIR331257				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,012.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$375.00
	CITY HALL OLD GARAGE 2010 LES INC MIR426482				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,012.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$375.00
2	FOREST LAWN CEMETERY SLANT FIN MIR332978				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,012.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$375.00
3	GREEN POINT NATURE CENTER MCCLAIN R381694				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,012.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$375.00
4	MERRILL PARK A.O. SMITH R321938				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,012.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$375.00
	MERRILL PARK BURNHAM R321938				
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,225.00	\$4,012.04
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00	\$375.00

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

P1861-22 STEAM BOILER CSD-1 AND MONTHLY INSPECTIONS – CITY WIDE
 OPENING: 3/29/22
 FM PAGE 7 OF 7

		REQ: #	ACCOUNT: #	
		JOSEPH M DAY COMPANY SAGINAW, MI	JOHNSON & WOOD MECHANICAL SAGINAW, MI	DETROIT BOILER COMPANY DETROIT, MI
		KYLE GRADOWSKI kyle@josephmday.com	STEVEN E. WALSH stevenw@johnsonwoodllc.com	LAURA SNYDER ljohnson@detroitboilerco.com
	UOM			
	THIRD YEAR – 10/2024 – 4/2025			
5	POLICE DEPT AJAX MIR327344			
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,225.00
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00
				\$4,012.04
				\$375.00
	POLICE DEPT AJAX MIR337345			
	MONTHLY SEAS INSPECTION X 7 MONTHS	1 EACH	\$801.00	\$2,225.00
	CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTION	1 EACH	\$243.00	\$400.00
				\$4,012.04
				\$375.00
	TOTAL MONTHLY SEASONAL INSPECTIONS		\$6,408.00	\$17,800.00
	TOTAL CSD-1 ANNUAL INSPECTIONS		\$1,944.00	\$400.00 \$3,200.00*
	TOTAL PRICE THIRD YEAR		\$8,352.00	\$21,000.00
				\$32,096.32
				\$3,000.00
				\$35,096.30
	TOTAL COST FOR ALL 3 YEARS		\$25,056.00	\$62,400.00
				\$103,778.92
	ATTENDED WALK-THRU:	Y	Y	Y
	PAYMENT TERMS:	NET 30	QUARTERLY	NET 30
	DELIVERY LEAD TIME:	TO BE SCHEDULED WITH CUSTOMER	45 DAYS	NOT APPLICABLE

*Addition error; Total cost is \$3,200.00
 **Addition error; Total cost is \$31,456.32
 ***Addition error; Total cost is \$31,776.28